UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lakosida Rank	
Lakeside Bank	Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50
TRUSTEE'S DEED	Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/30/2003 03:11 PM Pg: 1 of 3
4316595. 14	
THIS INDENTURE, Made this14 th	
Day of April2003	
between Lakeside Bank, an Illinois Banking	
Corporation, as Trustee, and not personally,	
under the provisions of a deed or deeds in	
trust duly recorded and delivered to said	
Lakeside Bank, in pursuance of a Trust	(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)
Agreement dated the 6th day of	
	own as Trust Number 10-2253, party of the first part and
Providence Missionary Baptist Church, Inc.	
3	
- Op	
8401 South Ashland, Chicago, IL 60620	
party of the second part. WITNESSETH That said party of the	first part, in consideration of the sum of <u>Ten and no/100</u>
(\$10.00) Dollars, and other go	od and va uable consideration in hand paid, does hereby grant, sell,
convey and quit claim unto said party of the	second part, the following described real estate, situated
in Cook County, Ill	linois, to wit:
LOTS 20 AND 21 II	N BLOCK 14(EXCEPT PART TAKEN FOR WIDENING
ASHLAND AVENU	E) IN SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 12, 13 AND 14 IN
NEUMAN'S AND A	HART'S ADDITION TO ENGLEWOOD HEIGHTS, A THE NORTH ½ OF THE SOUTHEAST ¼ OF SECTION
30BDIVISION OF 1	NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MEDIDIAN (EYCEPT THE WEST 10 ACRES) IN COOK COUNTY	
ILLINOIS.	O _{Sc.}
	THE WEST TO MERCES IN COOK CONTY,
together with the tenements and appurtenan	ces thereunto belonging.
	unto said party of the second part, and to the proper use and benefit
forever said party of the second part.	
Property Address: 8450-52 South	h Ashland, Chicago, Illinois 60620
Permanent Index Number: <u>20-31-414-041-0000</u>	
Fermaneir index runiber. 20-31-414-041-000	
	20.
	2/5)

0312047318 Page: 2 of 3

This deed is executed by party of the first part pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said Trustee by the terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said Trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of any trust deeds, mortgages, and any other liens, restrictions and covenants of record, if any, in said county.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Vice-President and Trust Officer and attested by its Assistant Secretary, the day and year first above written.

This instrument was prepared by the	Lakeside Bank
Land Trust Department of Lakeside Bank	As Trustee aforesaid
55 W. Wacker Prive	By / we sal o we
Chicago, Illinois 60601-1699	
	Vice-President and Trust Officer
C _C	Attest TU-1
State of Illinois	
320	Assistant Secretary
County of Cook	Francial content provisions of paragraph Section 4
county of cook	Floor China, "or not that ()
	4-14-03 blames
4	Date 3 day, see it trept each and to
I, Agnes Tamusuza a NOTAR	
	Y PUBLIC in and for said County in the State aforesaid
DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Vincent J. Tolve	Vice-President and Trust Officer of
Lakeside Bank and Thomas J. Spangler	Assistant Secretary of said Bank, personally known to
me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to	the forceoing instrument as such Officers, respectively
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged	that they sigged and delivered the said instrument as
their own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary	ntary act of said Dauk for the uses and nurposes therein
set forth; and the said Assistant Secretary did also then an	d there acknowledge that he as custodian of
the corporate seal of said bank, did affix the said corporat	e seal of said Bank to said instruments as his own
free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act o	f said Bank, for the uses and purcoses therein set forth
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this14 ^{tr}	Day of April, 2003
	to co
OFFICIAL SEAL	my Hamilyi = 2
& TAMUSUZA	NOTA DV DI PU
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-12-200	NOTARY PÙ BLI C
**************************************	4}
MAIL TO: PROVIDENCE M. B. CHURCH	Paris 4100
84015, Ashlaw Ave	TAX BILLS TO: TROVIDENCE M.B. CHURC
CHICAGO, IL GOGZO	TAX BILLS TO: PROVIDENCE M. B. CHURG 8461 S. Ashland Ava. CHICAGO, IC COXOZO
	CHICAGO, IL GOLZO
A STATE OF THE STA	
and the second s	
	The state of the s

0312047318 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1.11

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The granter or his agent affirms that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the name of the grantee

shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in the land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold little to real estate in illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire real estate in lilinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. Slynature Subscribed to and sworn before me the Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL DENISE M FRIEL The grantee or his agent affirms and valides that too many public, state of His was on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a long trust is either a natural person an illimite corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do bust less or acquire and hold little to real estate in Illinois, n partnership authorized to do business or acquiry and hold illio to real estate in illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to rold little to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. Daled: Slonalure and sworn before me this Subscribed lo Notary Public

NOTE: ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY SUBMITS A FALSE STATEMENT CONCERNING THE INDEMNITY OF A GRANTEE SHALL BE GUILTY OF A CLASS C MISDEMEANOR FOR THE FIRST OFFENSE AND OF A CLASS A MISDEMEANOR FOR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSES.

(ATTACH TO DEED ON ABI TO BE RECORDED IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, IF EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF SECTION 4 OF THE ILLINOIS REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ACT.)